
Poodle Society of WA (Inc) 

Open and Championship Shows 

Saturday 6th November 2021 

Judges: 

Miss J Lawrence (WA) - Open Show 

Mrs A Downes (SA) - Championship Show 1 

Mrs C Gray (WA) - Championship; Show 2 

Chief Steward: Mr Rod Shellback 
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Veteran Sweepstakes  - Judge: Ms Jenn Lawrence (WA)  

8   Mrs V Parke & Ms H Turner: SUPREME CH. AUFAIT FIRE STARTER 3100302084 14-02-2014  Poodle (Standard) 

15   Ms V E White: NEUTER CH MASONIC DARK MIDNIGHT 7100032959 29-10-2014  Poodle (Miniature) 

26   Karlyermai Kennels: AUST GRAND CH HOKU HIGH VOLTAGE 3100252212 03-02-2011  Poodle (Toy) 

 

1st 8 2nd 15 3rd 26 
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General Specials 

Ms Jenn Lawrence (WA) 

Start Time:  

Poodle (Standard) 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

1 Clare Morefield: CH TREVASCO AUTUMN EQUINOX 
4100321677 03-03-2019 1st* 

 
 

Best 1   
 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

2 MS JC AINSWORTH: MARECHAL CHAMPAGNE TASTE AT 
ARTIZAN 2100563371 10-03-2021 1st* 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

3 Sharon Chi: MARLAU SILVER LOTUS 3100421550 18-11-
2020 1st* 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

4 Clare Morefield: AUFAIT FASHIONISTA 3100414567 08-08-
2020 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

5 Mrs Victoria Parke: AUST. CH KAMSIN FAME N FORTUNE 
(IMP NZL) 05817-2019 12-07-2019 Absent 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

6 MRS F F WONG: EVOLUER DYNASTY EMPRESSTHEWEST 
4100330895 30-12-2019 1st* 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

7 Mrs F. F Wong: WAZKY DONE DEAL 4100318615 25-02-
2019 Absent 

 
 

Best 6   R/Up 4 
 

 

Best 6 Bitch   R/Up 4 Bitch 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

8 Mrs V Parke & Ms H Turner: SUPREME CH. AUFAIT FIRE 
STARTER 3100302084 14-02-2014 1st* 

 
 

Best 8 Dog   R/Up  
 

Poodle (Miniature) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

9 Mrs AEM Howell: PUDELIAN THE WARLOCK 6100130069 
24-05-2021 1st* 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

10 Miss J Black & Mrs J Sculac: JENUIN SUNSET 
AFTERMIDNIGHT 3100408705 06-02-2020 1st* 

 
 

Best 10   
 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

11 Ms D Stiles: PUDELIAN WHICH WITCH IS WHICH 
6100126930 28-11-2020 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

12 Mrs AEM Howell: TROYMERE HELEN OF TROY 2100527075 
04-07-2019 1st* 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

13 Mrs AEM Howell: CH PUDELIAN ME MYSELF AND I 
6100118291 06-08-2019 1st* 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

14 Ms D Stiles: CH MYFLAIR MUSICBOX DANCER 4100292138 
10-05-2017 1st* 

 
 

Best 13   R/Up 12 
 

 

Best 13 Bitch   R/Up 12 Bitch 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

15 Ms V E White: NEUTER CH MASONIC DARK MIDNIGHT 
7100032959 29-10-2014 1st* 

 
 

Best 15 Dog   R/Up  
 

Poodle (Toy) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

16 Raylene Watson: ARGENOIR XPRESSO MARTINI 
4100358332 20-07-2021 1st 

 

Class 14 - Bred By EXH Dog 

17 Mrs AEM Howell: PUDELIAN  CREME DE LA CREME 
6100124909 30-08-2020 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

18 Mrs. V. Parke: AUST CH FIREZEYE WATEVA FLOATZ YA 
BOAT 6100108483 13-12-2017 1st* 

 
 

Best 17   R/Up 18 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

19 Karlyermai Kennels: SCHAU PERZIAN PRINCEZZ AT 
KARLYERMAI 2100567049 08-06-2021 1st* 

 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

20 Raylene Watson: SYLVENUS MAZ IKEEN 6100129664 05-
05-2021 1st* 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

21 Linda Nicholls: TRAILEE MISS HIGH SOCIETY 6100129102 
19-04-2021 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

22 Ms L Powell: POODLELUV VICTORIOUS SECRET 
3100409814 10-01-2020 1st* 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

23 Karlyermai Kennels: AUST CH PUDELIAN BIT OFLUFF ON 
THESIDE AT FIREZEYE 6100124907 30-08-2020 1st* 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

24 Linda Nicholls: CH JENUIN LILY BLACK 3100356062 26-02-
2017 1st* 

 
 

Best 24   R/Up 23 
 

 

Best 24 Bitch   R/Up 17 Dog 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

25 Mrs. V. Parke: AUST GRAND  N CH FIREZEYE TEQUILA 
SUNRISE 6100078905 21-09-2012 1st* 

 
 

Best 25 Bitch   R/Up  
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Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Jenn Lawrence (WA) 

Best In Show 24 Poodle (Toy) 

 Linda Nicholls: CH JENUIN LILY BLACK 

Runner Up In Show 13 Poodle (Miniature) 

 Mrs AEM Howell: Ch Pudelian Me Myself and I 

Baby Puppy In Show 9 Poodle (Miniature) 

 Mrs AEM Howell: Pudelian The Warlock 

Minor Puppy In Show 2 Poodle (Standard) 

 MS JC AINSWORTH: MARECHAL CHAMPAGNE TASTE AT 

ARTIZAN 

Puppy In Show 21 Poodle (Toy) 

 Linda Nicholls: TRAILEE MISS HIGH SOCIETY 

Junior In Show 11 Poodle (Miniature) 

 Ms D Stiles: Pudelian Which Witch Is Which 

Intermediate In Show 22 Poodle (Toy) 

 Ms L Powell: Poodleluv Victorious Secret 

State Bred In Show 13 Poodle (Miniature) 

 Mrs AEM Howell: Ch Pudelian Me Myself and I 

Australian Bred In Show 24 Poodle (Toy) 

 Linda Nicholls: CH JENUIN LILY BLACK 

Bred By EXH In Show 17 Poodle (Toy) 

 Mrs AEM Howell: Pudelian  Creme De La Creme 

Open In Show 1 Poodle (Standard) 

 Clare Morefield: Ch Trevasco Autumn Equinox 

 

Best Neuter In Show 8 Poodle (Standard) 

 Mrs V Parke & Ms H Turner: Supreme Ch. Aufait Fire Starter 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 15 Poodle (Miniature) 

 Ms V E White: Neuter Ch Masonic Dark Midnight 

 


